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International Criminal Law VT22

Answer Count: 11

1. How much of the course have you participated in:

How much of the course have you Number of
participated in: Responses
1-20 % 0 (0.0%)
21-40 % 0 (0.0%)
41-60 % 0 (0.0%)
61-80 % 0 (0.0%)
81-100 % 11 (100.0%)
Total 11 (100.0%)

1-20 %
21-40 %
41-60 %
61-80 %
D100 %‘—
0 2 4 6 8 10 12

2. Approximately how many hours have you spent on the course per
week, including class time and field trips:

Approximately how many hours have you

spent on the course per week, including Number of
class time and field trips: Responses
0 hours 0 (0.0%)
1-10 hours 0 (0.0%)
11-20 hours 0 (0.0%)
21-30 hours 7 (63.6%)
31-40 hours 3 (27.3%)
More than 40 hours 1 (9.1%)
11
Total (100.0%)

3. Critical thinking:

Critical thinking: Number of Responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%)
Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%)
Agree somewhat 1 (9.1%)
Agree 7 (63.6%)
Agree strongly 3 (27.3%)
Total 11 (100.0%)

0 hours

1-10 hours

11-20 hours

21-30 hours

31-40 hours

More than 40 hours

Do not know/not ...
Disagree strongl...
Disagree somewha...
Agree somewhat

Agree
Agree strongly




4. Ability to solve problems:

Ability to solve problems: Number of Responses

Do not know/not Applicable 1 (9.1%)

Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%)

Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) K

Agree somewhat 2 (18.2%) Do,mt now/net ...
Agree 6 (54.5%) Disagree strongl...
Agree strongly 2 (18.2°/o) Disagree somewha...
Total 11 (100.0%) Agree somewhat

Agree
Agree strongly

W

5. Ability to communicate in writing:

Ability to communicate in Number of

writing: Responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%)

Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) Dolmt SRR o
Agree somewhat 2 (18.2%) Dleagriste Sy -

Agree 4 (36.4%) Disagree somewha...
Agree strongly 5 (45.5%) Agree somewhat

Total 11 (100.0%) LUy

Agree strongly

0 1 2 3 4 5 6
6. Ability to communicate orally:

Ability to communicate orally: Number of Responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%)

Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%)

Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%)

Agree somewhat 1 (9.1%) Dg_mt know/not ..

Agree 6 (54.5%) Disagree strongl...

Agree strongly 4 (36.4%) DERgrae Shrmasiig-..

Total 11 (100.0%) Agree somewhat

Agree
Agree strongly

7. The course has provided deeper insights into the legal system and
its role in society:

o
nN
IS
[=)]
o

The course has provided deeper insights

into the legal system and its role in Number of
society: Responses
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) 20 e (O e
Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) DlEzgTee S ---
Agree somewhat 2 (18.2%) Disagree somewha...
Agree 4 (36.4%) Agree somewhat
Agree strongly 5 (45.5%) Agree |
11 Agree strang\\“—
Total (100.0%)




8. The course has addressed the complexities when drawing lines
between law, politics and morals:

The course has addressed the

complexities when drawing lines Number of
between law, politics and morals: Responses ~
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) TD MEE (ST coo)
Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) Disagrae Simngk.q
Agree somewhat 1 (9.1%) Disagree somewha...
Agree 7 (63.6%) Agree somewhat—:
Agree strongly 3 (27.3%) Agree-
11 Agree strong\y—=
Total (100.0%)

0 2 4 6 8

9. The course has conveyed knowledge as to legal argumentation
and methods for legal interpretation:

The course has conveyed knowledge as
to legal argumentation and methods for Number of

legal interpretation: Responses
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%) 1
Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) Do not know/not ...
Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) Disagree strongl...
Agree somewhat 2 (18.2%) Disagree somewha...
Agree 6 (54.5%) Agree Somewhatf:
Agree strongly 3 (27.3%) Agree ]
11 Agree strongly L]
Total (100.0%)

0 2 4 6 8

10. The course has increased the students’ understanding of the
significant of legal thought in a changing world:

The course has increased the students’
understanding of the significant of legal Number of

thought in a changing world: Responses -
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) D TEL [T coy
Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) Disagree strongl...
Agree somewhat 2 (18.20/0) Disagree somewha...|
Agree 4 (36.4%) Agree somewhatf:
Agree strongly 5 (45.5%) Agree
11 Agree strongly
Total (100.0%)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

11. The course information, schedule and information as to materials
for the course were easily accessible:

The course information, schedule and
information as to materials for the course Number of

were easily accessible: Responses ~
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) D T [T ey
Disagree somewhat 2 (20.0%) DR G
Agree somewhat 2 (20_00/0) Disagree Somewha...f:
Agree 4 (40.0%) Agree somewhat -]
Agree strongly 2 (20.0%) Agree

10 Agree strang\yf:
Total (100.0%)

0 1 2 3 4 5



12. The course was administered in a proficient manner:

The course was administered in a
proficient manner:

Number of
Responses

Do not know/not Applicable
Disagree strongly

Disagree somewhat

Agree somewhat

Agree

Agree strongly

Total

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
2 (18.2%)
2 (18.2%)
1(9.1%)
6 (54.5%)

11 (100.0%)

Do not know/not ...
Disagree strongl...
Disagree somewha...
Agree somewhat
Agree

Agree 5tr°“9‘y_

0 2 4 6 8

13. It was easy to know what was expected of the students in the

course:

It was easy to know what was
expected of the students in the course:

Number of
Responses

Do not know/not Applicable
Disagree strongly

Disagree somewhat

Agree somewhat

Agree

Agree strongly

Total

0 (0.0%)

1(9.1%)
2 (18.2%)
3 (27.3%)

1(9.1%)
4 (36.4%)
11 (100.0%)

Do not know/not ...
Disagree strongl...
Disagree somewha...

Agree somewhat
Agree
Agree 5“’“““”_

0 1 2 3 4 5

14. The amount of work required for the course was too heavy:

The amount of work required for the Number of
course was too heavy: Responses
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Disagree strongly 2 (18.2%)
Disagree somewhat 3 (27.3%)
Agree somewhat 5 (45.5%)
Agree 1 (9.1%)
Agree strongly 0 (0.0%)
Total 11 (100.0%)

Do not know/not ...
Disagree strongl...
Disagree somewha...
Agree somewhat
Agree
Agree strongly

o 1 2 3 4 5 6




15. Sufficient learning time was given for what was needed in the
course:

Sufficient learning time was given for Number of

what was needed in the course: Responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%) _

Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) |

Disagree somewhat 1(9.1%) ED TEEOIIEE ex

Agree somewhat 4 (36.4%) D EARER ST o

Agree 6 (54.5%) Disagree somewha...—:

[

Agree strongly 0 (0.0%) Agree somewhat

Total 11 (100.0%) Agree
Agree strongly 4

0 2 4 6

16. The only thing necessary to succeed in the course was a good
memory:

The only thing necessary to succeed in Number of

the course was a good memory: Responses
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%) 3
Disagree strongly 7 (63.6%) |
Disagree somewhat 3 (27.3%) Dolmt LI
Agree somewhat 1 (9.1%) DERYTER STk
Agree 0 (0.0%) Disagree somewha... ]
Agree strongly 0 (0.0%) Agree somewhat-{]
Total 11 (100.0%) Agree+
Agree strongly o

0 2 4 6

17. The teaching facilitated understanding the materials:

The teaching facilitated Number of
understanding the materials: Responses
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%) 3
Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) |
Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) Dolmt SRR o
Agree somewhat 2 (18.2%) Dy ciungle:q
Agree 4 (36.40/0) Disagree somewha...
Agree strongly 5 (45.5%) Agree somewhat -
Total 11 (100.0%) Agree|
Agree strongly 4

0 1 2 3 4 5

18. The teachers made the content of the course interesting:

The teachers made the content of the Number of

course interesting: Responses
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%) 3
Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) |
Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) Do ot YT
Agree somewhat 1 (9.1%) Dleagrse ciongl-q
Agree 4 (36.4%) Disagree somewha...
Agree strongly 6 (54.5%) Agree somewhat-{g]
Total 11 (100.0%) Agree
Agree strongly

0 2 4 6



19. The teachers motivated the students to do their best:

The teachers motivated the students
to do their best:

Number of
Responses

Do not know/not Applicable
Disagree strongly

Disagree somewhat

Agree somewhat

Agree

Agree strongly

Total

11 (100.0%)

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
2 (18.2%)
4 (36.4%)
5 (45.5%)

Do not know/not ...
Disagree strongl...
Disagree somewha...
Agree somewhat

Agree

Agree 5tr°“9‘y—

1 2 3 4 5

o

20. The course has developed my ability to work in groups:

The course has developed my ability
to work in groups:

Do not know/not Applicable
Disagree strongly

Disagree somewhat

Agree somewhat

Agree

Agree strongly

Total

21. Taking the course has
and unknown problems:
Taking the course has given me more

confidence to address new and unknown
problems:

Number of
Responses
0 (0.0%)
(; Eg?zﬁzg Do not know/not ...
4 (36.4°/o) Disagree strongl...
3 (27.3%) Disagree somewha...
3 (27.3%) Agree somewhat—
11 (100.0%) LU F—

Agree 5”“”9‘\’4—

0 1 2 3

given me more confidence to address new

Do not know/not Applicable
Disagree strongly

Disagree somewhat

Agree somewhat

Agree

Agree strongly

Total

Number of
Responses
1 (9.1%)
0 (0.0%) Do not know/not ...
0 (0.00/0) Disagree strongl...
2 (18.2%) Disagree somewha...
1 (9.1%) Agree somewhat
7 (63.6%) Agree
11 Agree strongly
(100.0%) — ‘ .

0 2 4 6

22. The teachers were professional when giving feedback:

The teachers were professional
when giving feedback:

Number of
Responses

Do not know/not Applicable
Disagree strongly

Disagree somewhat

Agree somewhat

Agree

Agree strongly

Total

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
3 (27.3%)
3 (27.3%)
5 (45.5%)
11 (100.0%)

Do not know/not ...
Disagree strongl...
Disagree somewha...
Agree somewhat

Agree

Agree Stm”g‘\”—

0 1 2 3 4 5




23. Did the course objectives give a good depiction of the course you
recently finished:

Did the course objectives give a good

depiction of the course you recently Number of

finished: Responses _

Do not know/not Applicable 1(9.1%)

Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) Do not know/not ... ]
Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) Disagree strongl...

Agree somewhat 1 (9.1%) Disagree somewha...
Agree 7 (63.6%) Agree somewhat-]
Agree strongly 2 (18.2%) Agree

11 Agree strongly |
Total (100.00/0)

~
I
=)
-

0

24. On the whole, I am satisfied with the quality of this course:

On the whole, I am satisfied with the Number of

quality of this course: Responses

Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%) 3

Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) |

Disagree somewhat 0 (0.0%) Dolmt LI

Agree somewhat 4 (36.4%) DERyTER STk

Agree 2 (18.2%) Disagree somewha...

Agree strongly 5 (45.5%) Agree somewhat|

Total 11 (100.0%) Agree |
Agree strongly 4

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

25. 25. The course has been examined through i) memos for and
participation in seminars, ii) written and oral elements of moot court
and iii) an individual essay. A couple of years ago there was also iv)
a written examination at the end of the course (on campus). The
written examination was removed because we thought it was too
many different elements in the examination. Do you think for the
future it would be better to replace the current examination through
i) memos for and participation in seminars with iv) a written
examination at the end of the course (on campus)?

25. The course has been examined

through i) memos for and participation in
seminars, ii) written and oral elements of

moot court and iii) an individual essay. A ]

couple of years ago there was also iv) a Do not know/mot ...

written examination at the end of the Disagree strongl...

course (on campus). The written Disagree somewha... | ]
examination was removed because we Agree somewhat -l
thought it was too many different Agree
elements in the examination. Do you

think for the future it would be better to Agree strongly I

replace the current examination through
i) memos for and participation in
seminars with iv) a written examination Number of

2 4 6 8

o

at the end of the course (on campus)? Responses
Do not know/not Applicable 0 (0.0%)
Disagree strongly 6 (54.5%)
Disagree somewhat 2 (18.2%)
Agree somewhat 1(9.1%)
Agree 1 (9.1%)
Agree strongly 1(9.1%)
11

Total (100.0%)



26. The examination for the course required understanding of the
course’s content and subject matter:

The examination for the course required

understanding of the course’s content Number of
and subject matter: Responses _
Do not know/not Applicable 1(9.1%)
Disagree strongly 0 (0.0%) Do not know/not ... -
Disagree somewhat 1(9.1%) Disagrae Simngk.q
Agree somewhat 1(9.1%) Disagree somewha... ]
Agree 5 (45.5%) Agree somewhat—:
Agree strongly 3 (27.3%) Agree
11 Agree strong\y——‘
Total (100.0%)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

27. Did the course literature enable reaching the course objectives?
Any comments/views as to the course literature, books,
compendiums, etc

Did the course literature enable reaching the course objectives? Any
comments/views as to the course literature, books, compendiums, etc - Date

Did the course literature enable reaching

the course objectives? Any comments

/views as to the course literature, books, Number of
compendiums, etc - Date Responses
- 0 (0.0%)

Total

Did the course literature enable reaching the course objectives? Any
comments/views as to the course literature, books, compendiums, etc - Time

Did the course literature enable reaching

the course objectives? Any comments

/views as to the course literature, books, Number of
compendiums, etc - Time Responses
- 0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)

Total



Comment

Yes however some of the articles were hard to obtain/could not obtain.

Yes, the court literature was very helpful in preparation for the seminars and memos.

The law documents book makes sense with the written exam, but without it, the book seems unnecessary for many
students. You could write in the litt list that it's optional since everything is online.

Yes it did, I thought that our reading material was very good and helpful.

I liked the book

Yes.

The only bad thing was the book "International criminal law documents" which did not contain all the conventions and it was difficult to use it as
it was ot complete. Maybe in the future it would be better with some other book or a printed version of the conventions.

Some of the readings assigned were difficult to find in the online library.

The book with legal texts was not really necessary. I regret buying it. However an intro to international law was very helpful
Yes. The course literature was good but was never sufficient. We had to refer to many other sources as well. Thus, I feel an
e-copy of the book could have been made available to the students

28. What was best with the course?

What was best with the course? - Date

What was best with the course? Number of
- Date Responses
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)

Total

What was best with the course? - Time

What was best with the course? - Number of
Time Responses
- 0 (0.0%)
= 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)




Comment

Learning new perspectives on ICL and seeing the importance of ICL in the national and International legal systems as a
whole, but also seeing its importance in society as that perspective is not always highlighted when studying national law.
The seminar discussions on the different topics we covered.

Having external speakers giving lectures was a valuable experience. I rarely have this type of opportunity at my home
university and therefore, I was rather excited for lectures from speakers such as Lennart Aspegren and Barbara Goy.

Ability to immerse in a chose field for the essay, and study war crimes under such urgent real life times.

The teachers I think, they are all really good teachers and really competent which makes learning much more interesting. I
also really enjoyed the moot court.

The seminars and the moot court

The teachers and their seminars.

The teachers of all the seminars and lectures are of a high level and very engaged with the students. I very much
appreciated the fact that many lectures were given by important personalities in the field of international criminal law. It was
a great opportunity to learn and improve. I also learnt how to write essays and motions, and practiced my english writing, all
things that I value for my future. The feedbacks that I received from my works helped me understand how to get better, and
my interest in international criminal law increased. The subjects of the lectures where all fascinating. It surely was one of the
best courses I have evere attended.

Essay

The guest lectures were great!

29. What most needs to be improved? Were any topics missing? Can
a topic be removed?

What most needs to be improved? Were any topics missing? Can a topic be
removed? - Date

What most needs to be improved? Were

any topics missing? Can a topic be Number of
removed? - Date Responses
- 0 (0.0%)
= 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)

Total

What most needs to be improved? Were any topics missing? Can a topic be
removed? - Time

What most needs to be improved? Were

any topics missing? Can a topic be Number of
removed? - Time Responses
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)




Comment

| think the communication about changes in important documents could be made more clear for all students. For example changes in some
instructions to the essay, it was only communicated to those who emailed and some students only received that information from other
students.

The instructions for, mainly, the method- part of the essay could also be more clear as we received different instructions and tips from three
different sources before and during the time we were writing the essay which made the expectations slightly unclear.

Otherwise, it was a great course with wonderful teachers and helpful administration.

Some of the organisation could be improved for example the lecture on how to write an essay and motion came too late and
was not as helpful as it could have been as most had already finished or nearly finished writing the essay.

I don't think there needs to be any improvements - I really enjoyed the course.

We were given only about a week to write the essays. I know we had more time, but the lecture on "how to write them" was
like a week before deadline. Which was tight. Additionally, I think group projects should be graded only passed/failed. The
unbalance in groups might otherwise damage your grade in ways you cannot amend.

The only thing that bugged me was our groups for our written assignments and moot court. Since several people had
dropped out of the course the groups were uneven which could have been checked prior to us starting the assignments. In
the end I solved it by emailing the administration but it did make the first assignment unnecessary difficult since I basically
had to do everything myself.

Administration. For example, we recieved feedback och on written submission 1 after we handed in written submission 2,
which unabled us to consider the feedback.

I don't think there is something that should be improved. Maybe the only thing is that 40% of the total grade being given to
the essay can be disproportionate.

better instructions for the moot court

I think the assessment of the group work was not adequate in the sense that they did not reflect and reward the efforts put
in by individual students adequately. For instance, in my group, there were 3 of us and we divided the arguments of the
written memos into 3 issues (one works on each)In the first memo, the first two arguments were fine but the last argument
was worked on by an individual was wrong despite our discussions to do otherwise. However, we all got graded the same.
Also, I did most of the formatting and compiling and the lengthy arguments in both instances and also worked out the layout
and divided work for the oral rounds but my grades were at par with my teammates. I understand that this is the format of a
group project and it is important to work with others but when it comes to grades, it disproportionately reflects our abilities.
Especially considering that the threshold for this course is so high. I got an 87 but still a B because my individual abilities
were not ranked in the first two memos properly. I strongly feel that the Moot court should not have been worth 30% of the
overall grade. there is a risk that students who put in more effort are not rewarded in any way. it should have been worth
just 15 marks maybe and we could have been asked to submit an individual case study for the remaining 15 marks. This
way, at least we know that most of our grades are in fact ours.

30. Did you have the possibility to participate in the course on terms
equal with other students? (for example, from an equal treatment
perspective)

Did you have the possibility to participate in the course on terms equal with
other students? (for example, from an equal treatment perspective) - Date

Did you have the possibility to participate
in the course on terms equal with other

students? (for example, from an equal Number of
treatment perspective) - Date Responses
- 0 (0.0%)
= 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)




Did you have the possibility to participate in the course on terms equal with
other students? (for example, from an equal treatment perspective) - Time

Did you have the possibility to participate
in the course on terms equal with other

students? (for example, from an equal Number of
treatment perspective) - Time Responses
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
= 0 (0.0%) 0 2 4 6 8 10
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
Total 0 (0.0%)
Comment

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes.

Yes, for sure!

Yes

Yes.

Yes.

No. THis again is an issue I have with the grading system. While I understand that each subject is different and the
professors are allowed to set any threshold for grades, I think a uniformity would have been helpful. This group is a blend of
Swedish Students, Masters's Students, and Exchange Students. THis each of us has a certain grading scale for our respective
roles. For instance, as an LLM student for us to get an 'A" we need an 80 in our other courses however, for this course we
needed 92! This was not the case for other LLM students who picked economic law. THis THough I have an 87, I still get a B
in criminal law whereas my friends in economic law can get an "A" with just 80 marks. This I think is unfair. And I know
maybe part of the blame is on me because I picked the course. I was not aware of the change in grading scales at the
beginning of the course. Sure it was in the course guide but it is not something any of us paid attention to at the beginning.
It was not explicitly mentioned at the introductory lecture either. you told us how much each component is worth - essay
40%, seminar 30%, etc but not that an overall grade of 92 war required for an A. Further, I know that some students did
not attend all seminars but were able to get full grades by later submitting an individual memo answering all questions after
all the seminars were over. THis again is unfair in my opinion as the same luxury is not available for the moot court written
submissions as that was a group project. Also, we barely had any time to write the individual essay that consists of 40% of
our grade.



31. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic the courses on campus have been
replaced by teaching online. The following questions are posed in
response to this change.

Have you attended and participated in lectures and seminars in the
same degree as compared with course that have you taken on
campus? Please add comments below if you have perceived any
advantages or technical difficulties or other problems with following
the teaching during the course.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic the
courses on campus have been replaced
by teaching online. The following

grl‘lae:;lg-ns are posed in response to this Do not knowrno... R
Have not part... o
Have you attended and participated in Have participa... < R
lectures and seminars in the same Have participa... |
degree as compared with course that -
have you taken on campus? Please add Have participa... {0
comments below if you have perceived Have participa... Il
any advantages or technical difficulties
or other problems with following the Number of 0 2 & E 8
teaching during the course. Responses
Do not know/not Applicable 1 (9.1%)
Have not participated at all 0 (0.0%)
Have participated to a lesser degree compared
with campus courses 1(9.1%)
Have participated to the same degree
compared with campus courses 7 (63.6%)
Have participated to a somewhat higher degree
compared with campus courses 1(9.1%)
Have participated to a significantly higher
degree compared with campus courses 1(9.1%)
11
Total (100.0%)
Comment

I think it was a great advantage to be able to participate on seminars on Zoom when sick (with a valid reason) as it would
have been impossible to participate if that opportunity did not exist.

Much easier to study on campus. With the libraries' bad wifi, it was difficult to participate in lectures on campus. Was
therefore technically better to be at home, but that diminished by study motivation a lot.

I have participated to the same degree, I prefer having lectures at home and seminars at campus. Especially I like when the
lectures are recorded so that I can re-watch in case I missed something that was said.

My internet connection often was very bad. This was for me a relevant technical difficulty. It often happened that I couldn't
hear the teacher or other students talk, and I lost part of the discussion because of it.

32. Please indicate to what extent you agree with following
statement: I have perceived it as a problem that I have been unable
to meet teachers and other students in person.

Please indicate to what extent you agree

with following statement: I have
perceived it as a problem that I have

been unable to meet teachers and other  Number of 1

students in person. Responses Do not know/not a... {ui]

Do not know/not applicable 1 (9.1%) Disagree str’ongly...—:

Disagree strongly 2 (18.2%) Disagree somewhat...

Disagree somewhat 3 (27.3%) Agree somewhat

Agree somewhat 4 (36.4%) Agree

Agree 1 (9.1%) Agree str’onglyf:

Agree strongly 0 (0.0%) ! ! ‘ ‘ !
11 0 1 2 3 4 5

Total (100.0%)



Comment

I believe it is much more engaging to have in person lessons and seminars but I think the fact that the seminars require
active participation ensured students were engaging as much as they would if they were in person.

We did meet in person so I don't think that it has been a problem.

Seminars are not good on zoom. It was also a bit of a shame that we did not get to meet half the class.

Lectures and seminars online sometimes make me less spontaneous and engaged in the discussions.

33. During some of the lectures and seminars polls, breakout rooms
and chatbox have been used. Has this been positive for the teaching
/learning? Please add comments below if you find that some of these
tools have worked better or worse than others. Is it something that
may be used when teaching returns to be on campus?

During some of the lectures and seminars

polls, breakout rooms and chatbox have
been used. Has this been positive for the

teaching/learning? Please add comments 1
below if you find that some of these tools Do not know/not a... I
have worked better or worse than others. Disagree strongly... |
Is it something that may be used when Number of Disagree somewhat. .. {Ii
teaching returns to be on campus? Responses Agree somewhat |l
Do not know/not applicable 1(9.1%) feed
Disagree strongly 1 (9.1%) A —
Disagree somewhat 1(9.1%) aree strongly |
Agree somewhat 1(9.1%) 0 1 5 3 4 5 6
Agree 5 (45.5%)
Agree strongly 2 (18.2%)

11
Total (100.0%)
Comment

If you sit in the library during lectures, its stressing to suddenly be placed in breakout rooms and have to move around.
Yes, I think that is very helpful and gives another dynamic to the learning element since it makes students see issues from
different perspectives.



34. During the course the a course library was added to the course
website which was announced on the same site.

Did you use the course library to find and use resources?
During the course the a course library

was added to the course website which
was announced on the same site.

Did you use the course library to find and Do not know/not.... -]
use resources? Number of Did not visit t... { ]
Responses 1 visited the c... |
Do not know/not applicable 1(9.1%) T vl s e
Did not visit the course library 1(9.1%) e
I visited the course library but did not find it
useful 0 (0.0%) 1 visited the ...
I visited the course library and used 1-2 ¥ g X 3 A 3
resources 3 (27.3%)
I visited the course library and used 3-4
resources 2 (18.2%)
I visited the course library and used more than
5 resources 4 (36.4%)
11
Total (100.0%)

35. Did this survey cover all relevant topics, if not what is missing?

Did this survey cover all relevant topics, if not what is missing? - Date

Did this survey cover all relevant Number of
topics, if not what is missing? - Date Responses
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)
- 0 (0.0%)

Total

Did this survey cover all relevant topics, if not what is missing? - Time

Did this survey cover all relevant Number of
topics, if not what is missing? - Time Responses
- 0 (0.0%)




Comment

Yes.

I think everything was covered! I'm very glad I took the course, it has been great. Thank you all :)
All the relevant topics have been surveyed.

Ya, I guess it did. I said all I had to say. I apologize if some of the statements were hurtful.



